



2026:CGHC:15024

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUROrder Sheet**WPC No. 1440 of 2020**Shatrughan Lal Dhirhe **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Ors.

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
| <b>22.07.2020</b> | <p>Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Siddharth Dubey, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Admit</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Let the State Counsel file his reply within a period of 4 weeks.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps for impleading the legal heirs of Ram Bai as a necessary party to the present writ petition.</p> <p>List this case in the week commencing <b>24.08.2020</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(P. Sam Koshy)</b><br/><b>JUDGE</b></p> |

Jyotijha