



2026:CGHC:15024

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1440 of 2020Shatrughan Lal Dhirhe **-Versus-** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

26/08/2020	Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Siddharth Dubey, Dy. G.A. for the State. State counsel prays for a short adjournment of two weeks for filing the reply. As prayed for by the State counsel, list this case on 24th of September, 2020 enabling the respondents to file their reply. State counsel should take all measures in filing the reply positively by the next date of hearing. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE